
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A CHANGE ORDER TO PO-67128 IN 

THE AMOUNT OF $216,615 WITH ENVIROCARE INTERNATIONAL, INC. FOR THE 

VENTURIPAK WET SCRUBBING EMISSION CONTROL SYSTEM FOR THE FLUIDIZED 

BED INCINERATOR #1 AT THE T. Z. OSBORNE WATER RECLAMAITON FACILITY 

 

WHEREAS, City Council approved the sole source purchase of a wet scrubbing emission control 

system from EnviroCare International, Inc. located in American Canyon, California;  

 

WHEREAS, the purchased Wet Scrubbing Emission Control System was originally purchased as 

a modification to the existing EnviroCare Tray Scrubber unit.  After the purchase was approved, 

EnviroCare determined that providing a new complete scrubber unit was more cost effective and 

would insure the unit working in compliance; 

 

WHEREAS, this fabrication change created an opportunity to separate the emission system from 

one scrubber unit to service both incinerators into two separate emission systems.  This change 

will help enable both incinerators to be operated at the same time; 

 

WHEREAS, the City’s design engineer has reviewed the quote to ensure the quoted change order 

meets the required design and performance specifications, and is quoted at a fair and reasonable 

cost; and 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO:  

 

That the contract with EnviroCare International, Inc. for the the sole source purchase of a 

VenturiPak Wet Scrubbing Emission Control System with EnviroCare International, Inc. for the 

T. Z. Osborne Water Reclamation Facility including is hereby approved and the associated budget 

adjustment. 

 
 


